


Level 3 RVH 
RBHSC 

0 
28/09/23 Unsatisfactory sample 

(pseud) 

27/11/23 

Pool closed, pool area 
cleaned, estates 
contacted, sample 
resent 

Unsatisfactory sample 
(aerobic) 

Environmental Readings 
Mitre MPH 0 
Level 3 RVH 
RBHSC 

0 
12/09/23 
14/09/23 
15/09/23 
18/09/23 
19/09/23 
21/09/23 
22/09/23 
16/09/23 
21/09/23 
29/11/23 
30/11/23 
01/12/23 
04/12/23 
06/12/23 
11/12/23 
12/12/23 
13/12/23 
19/12/23 
20/12/23 
21/12/23 

22 C 
24 C 
24 C 
23 C 
21 C 
24 C 
23 C 
24 C 
24 C 
24 C 
24 C 
23 C 
24 C 
23 C 
24 C 
24 C 
24 C 
24 C 
24 C 
22 C 

Fans turned off. Pool 
cover removed approx. 
20 mins before session 
so would bring the air 
temp up to acceptable 
levels 

20/09/23 
20/09/23 
20/09/23 
20/09/23 
20/09/23 
25/09/23 
25/09/23 
16/09/23 
22/09/23 
07/12/23 
07/12/23 
07/12/23 
07/12/23 
07/12/23 
14/12/23 
14/12/23 
14/12/23 
ongoing 

Estates contacted 

Pool closed, pool area 
cleaned, estates 
contacted, sample 
resent 

02/10/23 

04/12/23



22/12/23 
27/12/23 
28/12/23 
29/12/23 

22.5 C 
24.5 C 
24.5 C 
23 C 

regarding temp in the 
pool area   pool 
originally had no pool 
cover so heated the 
area- air temp only 
problem in winter with 
pool cover on. 

Other Incidents 
Mitre MPH 20/12/23 
Level 3 RVH 
RBHSC 
FFS Outline report: 

New dosing pump fitted 

Chemical Testing 

Site 

MPH 
RVH Level 3 
RBHSC 

Total number of 
results outside 
normal limits 

16 
0 
3



Microbiological testing :( weekly) 

Site Total number of 
samples per site 

MPH 
RVH Level 3 

RBHSC 

13 
15 

17 

Total number of 
results outside 
normal limits 

0 
0 

2 

Percentage of 
results outside 
normal limits 

11.76%


